



WENDT (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN No :- L85110KA1980PLC003913

Regd. Office : 105, 1st Floor, Cauvery Block, National Games,
Housing Complex, Koramangala, Bangalore-560 047

**Statement of Standalone / Consolidated Unaudited Results
for the Quarter ended 30th June 2015**

PART I Particulars	STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS				CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS			
	Three months ended		Year ended		Three months ended		Year ended	
	30/06/2015	31/03/2015	30/06/2014	31/03/2015	30/06/2015	31/03/2015	30/06/2014	31/03/2015
	Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer Note 3 below)	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer Note 3 below)	Unaudited	Audited
1. Income from Operations								
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	2,597	2,999	2,375	10,560	3,114	3,274	2,845	12,274
(b) Other Operating Income	35	36	28	136	29	35	32	131
Total Income from Operations	2,632	3,035	2,403	10,696	3,143	3,309	2,877	12,405
2. Expenses								
a. Cost of materials consumed	760	1,036	793	3,375	760	1,036	793	3,375
b. Purchases of stock-in-trade	40	78	59	247	311	287	277	1,189
c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	28	(42)	(61)	(84)	56	(112)	(11)	(109)
d. Employee benefits expense	504	422	455	1,812	545	473	494	1,989
e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	198	200	199	792	207	184	215	830
f. Other expenditure	840	983	720	3,446	879	1,045	756	3,630
Total expenses	2,370	2,677	2,165	9,588	2,758	2,913	2,524	10,904
3. Profit from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and exceptional Items (1-2)	262	358	238	1,108	385	396	353	1,501
4. Other Income	46	305	40	664	47	65	46	193
5. Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional Items (3+4)	308	663	278	1,772	432	461	399	1,694
6. Finance costs	-	4	-	8	-	4	-	8
7. Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional Items (5-6)	308	659	278	1,764	432	457	399	1,686
8. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	308	659	278	1,764	432	457	399	1,686
10. Tax expense	130	8	66	279	143	15	79	332
11. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	178	651	212	1,485	289	442	320	1,354
12. Extraordinary Item	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13. Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	178	651	212	1,485	289	442	320	1,354
14. Paid-up equity share capital Face Value Rs 10/- each	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200
15. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				8,790				9,759
16. Earnings Per Share (EPS)								
a) Basic and diluted EPS (not annualized)	8.89	32.55	10.58	74.24	14.43	22.13	15.99	67.70
b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (not annualized)	8.89	32.55	10.58	74.24	14.43	22.13	15.99	67.70
PART II Select Information for the Quarter ended 30th June 2015								
A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING								
1. Public Shareholding								
- No. of shares	4,05,296	4,05,296	4,05,296	4,05,296	4,05,296	4,05,296	4,05,296	4,05,296
- Percentage of shareholding	20%	20%	20%	20%	20%	20%	20%	20%
2. Promoters and promoter group Shareholding								
a) Pledged/Encumbered								
- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
b) Non-encumbered								
- Number of Shares	15,94,704	15,94,704	15,94,704	15,94,704	15,94,704	15,94,704	15,94,704	15,94,704
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	80%	80%	80%	80%	80%	80%	80%	80%
B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	Three months ended 30/6/2015							
Pending at the beginning of the quarter								0
Received during the quarter								12
Disposed of during the quarter								12
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter								0

(Rs in lacs, except EPS)

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed								
Particulars	STAND ALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS				CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS			
	Three months ended		Year ended		Three months ended		Year ended	
	30/06/2015	31/03/2015	30/06/2014	31/03/2015	30/06/2015	31/03/2015	30/06/2014	31/03/2015
	Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer Note 3 below)	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited (Refer Note 3 below)	Unaudited	Audited
1. Segment Revenue (Net of excise duty)								
a) Super Abrasives	2,013	2,006	1,886	7,796	2,173	2,029	2,013	8,192
b) Machines, Accessories and Components	584	993	489	2,764	584	993	489	2,764
c) Others	-	-	-	-	357	252	343	1,318
Total	2,597	2,999	2,375	10,560	3,114	3,274	2,845	12,274
Less:- Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net sales/Income From Operations	2,597	2,999	2,375	10,560	3,114	3,274	2,845	12,274
2. Segment Results- Profit(+)/ Loss (-) before tax and interest								
a) Super Abrasives	324	327	304	1,189	388	324	364	1,359
b) Machines, Accessories and Components	135	243	142	705	135	243	142	705
c) Others	-	-	-	-	61	42	50	227
Total	459	570	446	1,894	584	609	556	2,291
Less: (i) Interest and financial charges	-	4	-	8	-	4	-	8
(ii) Other Un-allocable Expenditure net off	151	(93)	168	122	152	148	157	597
Un-allocable income								
(iii) Income Tax	130	8	66	279	143	15	79	332
Total Profit After Tax	178	651	212	1,485	289	442	320	1,354

Notes on Segment Information:

1) The Company is organised into three business segments, namely :

a) Super Abrasives, b) Machines, Accessories and Components & c) Others

The "Others" segment includes other trading products.

2) Segment Assets and Segment Liabilities of the Company's business have not been identified to any reportable segment, as these are used interchangeably between segments and hence segment disclosure relating to capital employed has not been given.

Notes :

1) The above consolidated results include the results of two wholly owned subsidiaries, viz:-

(a) Wendt Grinding Technologies Ltd, Thailand and (b) Wendt Middle East, FZE, Sharjah

2) The figures for the corresponding periods have been restated / regrouped, wherever necessary to make them comparable.

3) The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2015 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the previous financial year.

4) The unaudited financial results, after being reviewed by the Audit committee, were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23rd July, 2015 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.

Place : Bangalore

Date : 23.07.2015

For and on Behalf of Wendt (India) Limited

M M Murugappan
Chairman